
\\Division-server\division office\2 0 1 9 - 2 0\05. E-Tendering (2019-20)\e-Tender Notice.doc    - 29 - 

 
e-Tender Notice 

MSETCL invites online bids (e-Tender) from registered contractors, agencies on Mahatransco  e-Tendering 

website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in for following works. 

 

Sr. 
No. Tender No. & Description of Work Due date & Time (Hrs) for online 

submission of Tender 

1. Tender No. EEC/SGL/SRM/T-13/2019-20 
(IInd CALL) 

                   Rfx No. 7000015741 
 

30.03.2020      14.00 Hrs. 

 Name of Work: Annual Maintenance of  
garden at 110 KV Jaysingpur & Kurundwad 
Sub-Stations, Dist. Kolhapur. 

Date of Start of Sale from 
        23.03.2020      13.00 Hrs. 

 TIME LIMIT:  12 (TWELVE) MONTHS. 

 Estimated 
Cost (Rs.) 

EMD (Rs.) Tender Fee 
(Rs.) 

Technical Bid 
opening Date 

Commercial 
Bid opening 

Date 

 
6,16,512.00 6,165.12 Rs.500/- + GST 

30.03.2020 
14.05 Hrs. 

30.03.2020  
14.30 Hrs. 

  
Contact Person : The Additional Executive  Engineer (C), Sangli  Tel. No. 0233-2301747. e-mail- ee3720@mahatransco.in 

For further details visit our website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in    

1. Relevant portions of the Tender which the tenderers have to fill online would be available on aforesaid 

website. 

2. The payment of Tender Fees and EMD should be done by the bidder online only.  Bidder can pay through 

Credit  Card  or  any  Bank  account ( NEFT / RTGS ) transfer.  Payment  must  be  effected  on  or  

before – 30.03.2020.  30.12.2019. 

3. Tender documents can be downloaded online from aforesaid website. 

4. Eligible agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till last date. MSETCL will not 

be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problems. 

5. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the tender at any time without assigning any reason. 

Note :- All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on  e-Tendering portal 

(https://srmetender.mahatransco.in) 

 
Executive Engineer (C) 

E.H.V. Civil Const. Cum Maint. Dn. 
                     M.S.E.T.C.L., Sangli. 
 
 


